IQAC MEETING HELD ON 16.03.2020 AT 4 P.M. THROUGH GOOGLE MEET

MEMBERS PRESENT

- 1. Professor D. K. Behera, Vice Chancellor, Sambalpur University
- 2. Director, College Development Council, Sambalpur University
- 3. Regional Director, HE, Sambalpur
- 4. Coordinator, NAAC, Sambalpur University
- 5. Director, IQAC, SU
- 6. Deputy Registrar, Sambalpur University
- 7. Prof. S. C. Panda, Former VC, Univ of Culture, Odisha
- 8. Prof. S. K. Sahu, Dept. of Environmental Sci., Sambalpur University
- 9. Prof. A. K. Mohapatra, Dept. of English, Sambalpur University
- 10. Prof. P. K. Naik, Dept. of Bioinformatics & Biotech., Sambalpur University
- 11. Prof. B. Maharana, Dept. of Library & Info. Sc., Sambalpur University
- 12. Prof. S. R. Mahapatra, Dept. of Law, Sambalpur University
- 13. Prof. S. Goswami, Dept. of Earth Sc., Sambalpur University
- 14. Prof. A. K. Behera, Dept. of Chemistry, Sambalpur University
- 15. Dr. A. S. P. Mishra, Head, Environment, Vedanta Ltd. Jharsuguda
- 16. Prof. B. K. Mishra, Environmental Consciousness Society
- 17. Dr. Rajib Padhee, School of Physics, Sambalpur University

Due to COVID-19 pandemic, IQAC meeting was conducted through online platform. At the outset, Member Secretary-cum-Director IQAC, Prof. B. Maharana welcomed the esteemed Vice Chancellor, Prof. D. K. Behera, and all the members of the Cell, and presented the compliance report of the last IQAC meeting held on 30th December 2019. A detailed discussion was held on all the compliances made by the University and the following resolutions were taken by the IQAC.

- 1. Resolved that the University may take preventive measures to check the spread of Corona Virus (COVID-19).
- 2. Resolved that the Sambalpur University may sign MoU with Acharya Harihar Post Graduate Institute of Cuttack to facilitate MSc Medical Physics students in academic activity.
- 3. Resolved that PG Council takes necessary action for maintenance of a Healthy Academic Environment in the University.
- 4. Resolved that the University may take all necessary steps to build a healthy research culture in Sambalpur University.

Sd/Director, IQAC

Approved

Sd/-Vice Chancellor